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No. 565, A.] 	 [Published July 10, 1919. 

CHAPTER 494. 
AN ACT to amend subsection 2 of section 663a of the statutes. 

relating to the compensation of members of county boards in 
counties having a population of at least two hundred fifty 
thousand. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Subsection 2 of section 663a of the statutes is 

amended to read: (Section 663a) 2. Said supervisors shall 
perform all the duties now prescribed by law, and each member 
thereof shall be paid out of the county treasury the sum of 
* * * fifteen hundred dollars per annum, except that the 
chairman of such board shall be paid the sum of • • * 
eighteen hundred dollars provided that they shall not receive any 
further compensation for services rendered in their official 
capacity. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved July 7, 1919. 

No. 559, A.] • 	 [Published July 10, 1919. 

CHAPTER 495. • 
AN ACT to create section 928a of the statutes, relating to va-

cancies in elective offices in cities of the first class. 
The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. A new section is added to the statutes to read: 

Section 928a. . In any city of the first class, whether organized 
under general or special charter, if there shall be a vacancy in 
the office of any elective official who under the law is authorized 
to have a deputy, whether such vacancy occurs by death, resigna-
tion or otherwise, the powers, duties and responsibilities of said 
office shall devolve upon such deputy and he shall be entitled to 
the emoluments of said office until the next ensuing general 
municipal election. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved July 7, 1919. 


